

PHONE: 800-643-8713 FAX: 615-274-2636

WQ-10020693

Sell To:

Bill To Name

City of Griffin, Ga

Bill To

PO Box T

Griffin, Georgia 30224-0046

United States

Ship To Name

City of Griffin, Ga

Ship To

DEPT: SOLID WASTE 236 Emlet Drive

Griffin, GA 30223 **United States**

Customer Job Reference

NJPA Contract # 060612-WQI

Quote Information

Salesperson

Gary Blevins

Salesperson Email gblevins@wastequip.com

Salesperson Phone (256) 717-9041

Created Date

7/1/2016

Expiration Date

7/14/2016

Quote Number

WQ-10020693

Please Reference Quote Number on all

Purchase Orders

NJPA Number

29,765

NJPA Member

Since

4/5/2008

NJPA Address

100 S Hill St

NJPA Member Type City

Model	Product Description	Selected Option	Quantity	Sales Price	Total Price
125533	4 Cubic Yard Standard Duty Flat Front Load Container,Floor: 10 gauge, Walls: 12 gauge, Pockets: Heavy Duty with Three Way Fork Entry Guide, Interlocking Top Channels with formed 10 gauge Bottom Runners, Primed and Painted Any Standard Color	Color: TBD-Standard Color	12.00	\$498.37	\$5,980.44
125536	6 Cubic Yard Standard Duty Flat Front Load Container - Floor: 10 gauge, Walls: 12 gauge with Horizontal V-Crimps for Added Strength, Doors: (2) 30"x 30" Sliding, Pockets: Heavy Duty withThree Way Fork Entry Guide, Top Channels: Interlocking, Bottom Runners: 2 1/2" Tall Formed, Primed and Painted Any Standard Color	Color: TBD-Standard Color	12.00	\$681.07	\$8,172.84
125537	8 Cubic Yard Standard Duty Flat Front Load Container - Floor: 10 gauge, Walls: 12 gauge with Horizontal V-Crimps for Added Strength, Doors: (2) 30"x 30" Sliding, Pockets: Heavy Duty with Three Way Fork Entry Guide, Top Channels: Interlocking, Bottom Runners: 2 1/2" Tall Formed, Primed and Painted Any Standard Color	Color: TBD-Standard Color	12,00	\$774.45	\$9,293.40
154439	20 Cubic Yard Standard Duty Rectangular Roll Off Container 22' Long - Floor: 7 gauge with 3" structural channels on 18" centers and 6" x 2" x 3/16" Structural Tubing Main Rails, Walls: 12 gauge with side columns on 36" centers and 3" x 4" x 11 gauge Top Rails, Primed and Painted any Standard Color	Color: TBD-Standard Color	6.00	\$3,500.74	\$21,004.44
134029	30 Cubic Yard Standard Duty Rectangular Roll Off Container 22' Long - Floor: 7 gauge with 3" structural channels on 18" centers and 6" x 2" x 3/16" Structural Tubing Main Rails, Walls: 12 gauge with side columns on 36" centers and 3" x 4" x 11 gauge Top Rails, Primed and Painted any Standard Color	Color: TBD-Standard Color	6.00	\$3,770.73	\$22,624.38

Payment Terms Shipping Terms Net 30 Days if credit has been established

FOB Origin

Subtotal

\$67,075,50

Shipping and Handling

\$3,600.00





PHONE: 800-643-8713 FAX: 615-274-2636

WQ-10020693

Tax

\$0.00

Grand Total

\$70.675.50

Additional Information

Additional Terms

Our quote is a good faith estimate, based on our understanding of your needs. Subject to our acceptance, your Order is an offer to purchase our Products and services in accordance with the Wastequip Terms and Conditions, including our limited warranties, the terms of which are incorporated herein by reference, which constitutes the entire agreement between the parties. The Wastequip Terms and Conditions are available on our website at: http://www.wastequip.com/terms-conditions.cfm

Pricing is based on your anticipated Order, including product specifications, quantities and timing - any differences to your order may result in different pricing. Due to volatility in petrochemical, steel and related product material markets, actual prices, as well as freight, are subject to change and will be confirmed prior to acceptance of an Order. Unless otherwise stated, materials and container sizes indicated on sales literature, invoices, price lists, quotations and delivery tickets are nominal sizes and representations – actual volume, Products and materials are subject to manufacturing and commercial variations and Wastequip's practices, and may vary from nominal sizes and materials. All prices are in US dollars; this quotation may not include all applicable taxes, brokerage fees or duties.

Wastequip, Toter, Galbreath, Cusco, Accurate, Mountain Tarp, Pioneer, and Parts Place are registered trademarks, trade names and subsidiaries of Wastequip, LLC.

Additional Information

Due to extremely volatile petrochemical and steel markets, actual prices and freight are subject to change and must be confirmed before acceptance of an order. Above pricing is based on orders placed in the quantities stated above. Orders placed for other than these quantities may be subject to additional freight and cost. Unless otherwise stated, container sizes indicated on sales literature, invoices, price lists, quotations and delivery tickets are nominal sizes. Actual volume may vary from nominal sizes. This proposal is subject to Wastequip/Toter standard terms and conditions. Quotation does not include any applicable taxes other than those specifically listed on this document.

Special Contract Information Pricing is based on Wastequip's National Joint Powers Alliance (NJPA) Contract No. 060612-WQI as awarded on July 17, 2012. Per the terms of the contract, pricing may be amended at any time with proper documentation, and subject to NJPA approval. Pricing may change without written prior notice.

Signatures			 	49	
Accepted By:			 	 	_
Company Name:	,			 	
Date:			 	 	•
Purchase Order:		***************************************	 	 	

Please Reference Quote Number on all Purchase Orders

Home: > National Cooperative Contract Sulutions: -i.egal Authority > Georgia

1

National Cooperative Contract Solutions

Georgia

View Full List of States



GA. CODE, ANN. § 36-69A-3. Definitions

As used in this chapter, the term:

- (1) "Public agency" means:
- (A) Any political subdivision of this state other than a county school district or independent school district;
- (B) Any volunteer fire department;
- (C) Any volunteer rescue squad;
- (D) Any agency of the state government or of the United States; and
- (E) Any political subdivision of another state.
- (2) "State" means a state of the United States,

GA. CODE ANN. § 36-69A-4. Joint exercise of powers, privileges, or authority; agreements with public agencies of

other states; required information and provisions; limitations on contracts.

(a) Any power or powers, privileges, or authority exercised or capable of exercise by a public agency of this state may be exercised and enjoyed jointly with any other public agency of any other state or of the United States to the extent that laws of such other state or of the United States permit such joint exercise or enjoyment. The authority for joint or cooperative action of political subdivisions shall apply to powers, privileges, or authority vested in, funded by, or under the control of their governing bodies.

(b) Any public agency in this state may enter into agreements with a public agency in another state for joint or cooperative action pursuant to the provisions of this chapter to effectuate the purposes of this chapter. Appropriate action of the governing bodies of the participating public agencies by resolution or otherwise pursuant to law shall be necessary before any such agreement may enter into force. Any such agreement shall be subject to the requirements provided

NJPA Analysis: The Statute authorizes 'public agencies' to participate in cooperative agreements with public agencies of other states. A 'public agency' is defined, in part, as a political subdivision. NJPA is a political subdivision of the State of Minnesota pursuant to Minn. Stat. §123A.21, subd. 9(d), §471.345, and \$6.465.

Home > Cooperative Purchasing > Contracts - Fleet > Waste & Recycling > Wastequip, LLC



MJPA AWARDED



Overview

Contract Documentation

Pricing

Marketing Materials

NJPA Contact Information

HOW TO PURCHASE Our step-by-step guide

Vendor Contact Info

Marya M. Jenkins Direct Phone: 800-424-0422 ext mjenkins@wastequip.com www.wastequip.com

Wastequip, LLC

Contract#: 060612-WQI Category: Waste & Recycling Description: Waste & Recycling Equipment Maturity Date: 07/17/2017

Wastequip is the leading North American manufacturer of waste and recycling equipment with an international network of 27 manufacturing facilities, offering a full line of steel and plastic products to: collect, handle and transport waste and recyclables. Whether you need a container, compactor, lifter, tarp or hoist, Wastequip's sales team and technical specialists can help you identify the best product or system to meet your needs. We stand behind our products with comprehensive technical support and warranty program. Wastequip's NJPA contract allows member agencies to take advantage of volume pricing and convenient purchasing for quality waste and recycling equipment.

Wastequip Video

Contract Award RFP #060612

FORM D

SOLID WASTE AND RECYCLING COLLECTION EQUIPMENT WITH RELATED EQUIPMENT, ACCESSORIES AND SUPPLIES,

Proposal Offering (To be completed Only by Proposer)

In compliance with the Request for proposal (RFP) for "SOLID WASTE AND RECYCLING COLLECTION EQUIPMENT WITH RELATED EQUIPMENT, ACCESSORIES AND SUPPLIES", the undersigned warrants that I/we have examined this RFP and, being familiar with all of the instructions, terms and conditions, general specifications, expectations, technical specifications, service expectations and any special terms, do hereby offer and agree to furnish the defined equipment/products and services and services in compliance with all terms, conditions of this RFP, any applicable amendments of this RFP, and all Proposer's Response documentation. Proposer further understands they are the sole offeror herein and that the performance of any sub-contractors employed by the Proposer in fulfillment of this offer is the sole responsibility of the Proposer.

Company Name: Wastequip, Inc.	Date:	6-8-12	
Company Address: (Bid Location) 841 Meacham	Road		
City: Statesville	State:	NC	Zip: 28677
Contact Person: Marya Jenkins	Title:	Bids/Cont	ract Specialist
Authorized Signature (ink only): Laura P. Gates Vice President, C	- 1	_	
Your proposal offering is hereby accepted and awarded defined goods and services contained in your proposal of this RFP, any amendments to this RFP, and the Populary option of both parties.	ffering a	according to s Response.	all terms, conditions, and pricing set forth in The effective date of the Contract be
National Joint Powers Alliance® (NJPA)			
NJPA Authorized signature:	Lazer	٤	(Name printed or typed)
Title:Executive Director NJPA	~ <i>0</i>		(Name printed or typed)
Awarded this 1772 day of 3	DLY	0 - 0	Contract Number # 060612 -WAT
NJPA Authorized signature: Lane D. W.	als	S	(Name printed or typed)
Title: Board Clerk			(Name printed or typed)
Executed this 1th day of My	201	2	Contract Number # 060612 - WRT

General Ledger Account:	count: 540-4522-53-1600		Tools & Small Equipment	nent			·
Expenditures for tools, furniture, equipment &electronics that have an eshovels, wrenches, chairs, calculators, phones, mowers, coffee pots, etc.	Expenditures for tools, furniture, equipment & electronics that have an expected life of at least one year or longer but that cost less than 5,000.00 per each item. Examples include hammers, shovels, wrenches, chairs, calculators, phones, mowers, coffee pots, etc.	t one year or l	onger but that cost	less than 5,000.00	per each it	em. Examples inclu	Je hammers,
Name of Item Requested	Listification of Item Requested		REQUESTED			APPROVED	
		Quantity	Cost per Item	Extended Cost	Quantity	Cost per Item	Extended Cost
20 yd open top container	New Business and replacement units	00.9	2,500.00	15,000.00	00'9	2,500.00	15,000.00
30 yd open top container	New Business and replacement units	00.9	3,000.00	18,000.00	90.9	3,000.00	18,000.00
8 yd FEL container	New Business and replacement units	12.00	900.00	10,800.00	12.00	900.00	10,800.00
6 yd FEL container	New Business and replacement units	12.00	850.00	10,200.00	12.00	850.00	10,200.00
4 yd FEL container	New Business and replacement units	12.00	800.00	9,600.00	12.00	800.00	9,600.00
Verti-Pak 8yd	Meriwether Homes Phase 2	2.00	9,200.00	18,400.00	2.00	9,200.00	18,400.00
		,					,
					•		•
		1		1	,	•	•
÷		i		1	•	•	
		i	•	-1"			ι
		ı		,	r		•
		٠.	.:	1	1	t	1
				1	•	•	
				•			
		•	• 1.	. •	1		•
			•		•		1
				. 1	1		1
		i *					
					•	•	
		•					-
		REC	REQUESTED TOTAL	82,000.00	RECOM	RECOMMENDED TOTAL	82,000.00